U.S. Unaccounted-For from the Vietham War

Reported for: Connecticut

Prisoners of War, Missing in Action and Killed in Action/Body not Recovered

Total Unaccounted: 25

Military

Service Country of Casualty
USAF S.Vietnam
USAF N.Vietnam
USAF Laos
USAF N.Vietnam
USA S.Vietham
USN S.Vietham
USA S.Vietnam
USAF S.Vietnam
USAF Laos
USAF Laos
USAF Laos

USN N.Vietnam
usmcC S.Vietnam
USA Laos
USAF Laos

USN N.Vietnam
USN N.Vietnam
USAF N.Vietnam
USN S.Vietnam
USA S.Vietnam
USN N.Vietnam
USMC N.Vietnam
USA S.Vietham
USAF N.Vietnam
USN N.Vietnam

Name

ANDREWS, STUART MERRILL
AUSTIN, CHARLES DAVID
BANKOWSKI, ALFONS ALOYZE
BERGEVIN, CHARLES LEE
BISHOP, EDWARD JAMES JR
COLLETTE, CURTIS DAVID
CREAMER, JAMES EDWARD JR
DUNN, RICHARD EDWARD
GUILLET, ANDRE R

HESFORD, PETER D

HUNTER, RUSSELL PALMER JR
MCKINLEY, GERALD WAYNE
MCMANUS, TRUMAN J

MIXTER, DAVID IVES

MORIARTY, PETER GIBNEY
MOSER, PAUL KIERSTEAD
NICKERSON, WILLIAM BREWSTE
NOBERT, CRAIG R

OTT, EDWARD LOUIS 1l

PERRY, THOMAS HEPBURN
PFAFFMANN, CHARLES BROOKS
PREVOST, ALBERT MICHAEL
SAEGAERT, DONALD RUSSELL
SHONECK, JOHN R
WESTWOOD, NORMAN PHILIP JR

Loss Rank
04
02
E5
02
E3
E5
E5
E6
E3
02
03
02
E3
E5
03
E4
02
02
E6
E4
02
02
w1
E5
03

Status
XX
XX
BB
XX
XX
BB
XX
BB
XX
XX
XX
BB
BB
BB
BB
BB
BB
XX
BB
XX
BB
BB
BB
XX
BB

Date of Incident Home of Record

1966/03/04 STAMFORD, CT
1967/04/24 NEW CANAAN, CT
1961/03/23 STAMFORD, CT
1968/08/23 TORRINGTON, CT
1970/04/29 HARTFORD, CT
1966/06/17 WINDSOR, CT
1968/04/21 NORTH BRANFORD, CT
1972/04/26 TERRYVILLE, CT
1966/05/18 WATERBURY, CT
1968/03/21 MYSTIC, CT
1966/02/10 GLASTONBURY, CT
1965/03/31 DANBURY, CT
1968/06/05 MANSFIELD, CT
1971/01/29 DARIEN, CT
1971/03/22 NEWINGTON, CT
1969/10/02 NEWINGTON, CT
1966/04/22 STAMFORD, CT
1966/07/20 AVON, CT

1967/09/01 ROCKVILLE, CT
1968/05/10 CANTON, CT
1970/04/09 KILLINGSWORTH, CT
1966/02/01 NORWALK, CT
1965/06/10 BERLIN, CT
1966/10/18 MERIDEN, CT
1970/05/17 WEST HARTFORD, CT

Report Total:

Total BB - Killed in Action, Body Not Recovered:
Total KK - Died in Captivity, Remains Not Returned:

Total MM - Missing (Civilians Only):
Total PP - Prisoner (Civilians Only):

Total XX - Presumptive Finding of Death:

14

11

Total:

End of Report

25

Status Codes: AR - AWOL/Deserter/Collaborator Returned
BB -Killed In Action, Body Not Recovered
BR - Body Recovered

EE - Escapee
Report Prepared: 06/13/2019 04:53

KK - Died In Captivity, Remains Not Returned

KR -Died In Captivity, Remains Returned
MM - Missing(Civilians Only)
NR - Remains Returned/Remains Recovered

PP - Prisoner(Civilians Only)
RR - POW Returnee
XX - Presumptive Finding of Death




